
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
334 
372 
348 
304 
399 
337 
331 
305 
379 
367 
369 
377 
382 
310 
333 
354 
478 
347 
403 
446 
442 

Name 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Stefano Pedani 
Luca Houghton 
Arthur De Doncker 
Seb Stephens 
Georges Nassar 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Theo Palmer 
Adam Alkhansa 
Byron Pirrie 
Nkose Ngoma 
Ethan Welsh 
Aadish Mehta 
Zakariah Doleh 
Nathan Pope 
Rafael Martinez 
Louis Hartmann 
Julian Pope 
Mohammed Makki 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 170 
Senior 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 

Best Tm 
31.276 
31.313 
31.465 
31.481 
31.538 
31.620 
31.648 
31.673 
31.726 
31.726 
31.797 
31.816 
31.832 
31.892 
31.896 
31.897 
32.215 
32.307 
32.505 
32.640 
33.477 

Diff 

0.037 
0.189 
0.205 
0.262 
0.344 
0.372 
0.397 
0.450 
0.450 
0.521 
0.540 
0.556 
0.616 
0.620 
0.621 
0.939 
1.031 
1.229 
1.364 
2.201 

In Lap 
7 
5 
6 
4 
5 
5 
6 
8 
5 
7 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
7 
9 
6 
7 
9 
5 

Gap 

0.037 
0.152 
0.016 
0.057 
0.082 
0.028 
0.025 
0.053 

0.071 
0.019 
0.016 
0.060 
0.004 
0.001 
0.318 
0.092 
0.198 
0.135 
0.837 

Total Tm 
7:17.505 
7:22.234 
7:26.949 
7:24.565 
7:21.317 
7:22.041 
7:25.117 
7:21.536 
7:26.155 
7:17.433 
7:27.643 
7:27.451 
7:25.984 
7:26.525 
7:23.062 
7:19.065 
7:02.022 
7:27.351 
7:00.698 
7:01.329 
4:26.688 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Official Result. 
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Senior/170 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:44:31 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 10:40 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

No. 
334 
399 
337 
348 
305 
367 
372 
379 
354 
377 
369 
331 
310 
382 
347 
478 
403 
446 

333 
442 
304 

Name 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Arthur De Doncker 
Seb Stephens 
Stefano Pedani 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Adam Alkhansa 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Theo Palmer 
Nathan Pope 
Nkose Ngoma 
Byron Pirrie 
Georges Nassar 
Aadish Mehta 
Ethan Welsh 
Louis Hartmann 
Rafael Martinez 
Julian Pope 
Mohammed Makki 

Zakariah Doleh 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Luca Houghton 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 

Senior 
Senior 170 
Senior 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

11 
5 

16 

Diff 

1.253 
1.332 
1.414 
3.011 
3.547 
4.313 
4.366 
4.653 
5.275 
6.709 
6.737 
8.059 

11.989 
15.735 
18.907 
23.612 
26.662 

DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

Gap 

1.253 
0.079 
0.082 
1.597 
0.536 
0.766 
0.053 
0.287 
0.622 
1.434 
0.028 
1.322 
3.930 
3.746 
3.172 
4.705 
3.050 

Best Tm 
31.487 
31.560 
31.399 
31.514 
31.543 
31.745 
31.371 
31.482 
31.725 
31.608 
31.740 
31.403 
31.555 
31.827 
32.329 
32.378 
32.424 
32.619 

31.889 
32.818 
31.396 

Total Tm 
9:36.289 
9:37.542 
9:37.621 
9:37.703 
9:39.300 
9:39.836 
9:40.602 
9:40.655 
9:40.942 
9:41.564 
9:42.998 
9:43.026 
9:44.348 
9:48.278 
9:52.024 
9:55.196 
9:59.901 

10:02.951 

7:05.515 
4:20.652 
9:36.102 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 372 - 5 Seconds penalty - Jump Start. 
Kart No. 403 & 442 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
Kart No. 304 -  DQ - Technical non-compliance. 

Margin of Victory 

1.253 

Avg. Speed 

90.555 

Best Lap Tm 

31.371 

Best Speed 

103.969 

Best Lap by 

372 - Mohammed Mneimneh 
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Heat 

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:01:37 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 12:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
334 
331 
337 
399 
348 
382 
379 
354 
367 
310 
369 
333 
372 
304 
347 
442 
446 
403 
478 

377 
305 

Name 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Georges Nassar 
Seb Stephens 
Arthur De Doncker 
Stefano Pedani 
Ethan Welsh 
Theo Palmer 
Nathan Pope 
Adam Alkhansa 
Aadish Mehta 
Byron Pirrie 
Zakariah Doleh 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Luca Houghton 
Louis Hartmann 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Mohammed Makki 
Julian Pope 
Rafael Martinez 

Nkose Ngoma 
Kian Krahenbuhl 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 

Senior 
Senior 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 

8 
8 

Diff 

3.433 
4.053 
4.715 
5.790 
9.773 

10.839 
11.816 
13.427 
15.148 
15.817 
16.260 
18.359 
20.424 
21.659 
26.149 
26.425 
26.681 

1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

3.433 
0.620 
0.662 
1.075 
3.983 
1.066 
0.977 
1.611 
1.721 
0.669 
0.443 
2.099 
2.065 
1.235 
4.490 
0.276 
0.256 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
31.581 
31.463 
31.560 
31.902 
31.572 
31.641 
31.684 
32.009 
31.932 
31.881 
31.751 
31.907 
31.433 
31.444 
32.327 
32.556 
32.687 
32.594 
32.615 

31.816 
31.788 

Total Tm 
11:18.585 
11:22.018 
11:22.638 
11:23.300 
11:24.375 
11:28.358 
11:29.424 
11:30.401 
11:32.012 
11:33.733 
11:34.402 
11:34.845 
11:36.944 
11:39.009 
11:40.244 
11:44.734 
11:45.010 
11:45.266 
11:11.911 

5:03.791 
5:08.995 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 304 - 5 Seconds penalty -  Push back front bumper 
Kafrt No. 372 - 10 Seconds penalty - Driving in a manner incompatible with general safety. 
Kart No. 305 - 5 Seconds penalty - Causing a collision. 

Margin of Victory 

3.433 

Avg. Speed 

96.129 

Best Lap Tm 

31.433 

Best Speed 

103.764 

Best Lap by 

372 - Mohammed Mneimneh 
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Pre-final 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:36:20 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 01:35 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
331 
304 
334 
337 
382 
369 
399 
367 
305 
348 
354 
333 
310 
347 
377 
442 
403 
478 
379 

372 
446 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Luca Houghton 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Seb Stephens 
Ethan Welsh 
Byron Pirrie 
Arthur De Doncker 
Adam Alkhansa 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Stefano Pedani 
Nathan Pope 
Zakariah Doleh 
Aadish Mehta 
Louis Hartmann 
Nkose Ngoma 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Julian Pope 
Rafael Martinez 
Theo Palmer 

Mohammed Mneimneh 
Mohammed Makki 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 
Senior 170 
Senior 

Senior 
Senior 170 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 

15 
6 

Diff 

0.139 
0.852 
2.057 
2.791 
9.054 
9.311 
9.641 

10.545 
12.106 
12.632 
12.725 
17.886 
20.037 
21.625 
28.221 
28.506 
28.790 
30.385 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.139 
0.713 
1.205 
0.734 
6.263 
0.257 
0.330 
0.904 
1.561 
0.526 
0.093 
5.161 
2.151 
1.588 
6.596 
0.285 
0.284 
1.595 

Best Tm 
31.201 
31.325 
31.311 
31.396 
31.478 
31.543 
31.764 
31.595 
31.449 
31.460 
31.771 
31.611 
31.991 
32.123 
31.704 
32.593 
32.532 
32.304 
31.638 

31.485 
32.620 

Total Tm 
13:09.409 
13:09.548 
13:10.261 
13:11.466 
13:12.200 
13:18.463 
13:18.720 
13:19.050 
13:19.954 
13:21.515 
13:22.041 
13:22.134 
13:27.295 
13:29.446 
13:31.034 
13:37.630 
13:37.915 
13:38.199 
13:39.794 

9:32.123 
4:53.440 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 348 - 5 Seconds penaltly - Gaining unfair advanatage. 
Kart No. 348 - 5 Seconds penaltly - Push back front bumper 

Margin of Victory 

0.139 

Avg. Speed 

90.897 

Best Lap Tm 

31.201 

Best Speed 

104.535 

Best Lap by 

331 - Georges Nassar 
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Final 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:35:36 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 03:35 PM 


